4/6	104
Form PTO-1594	

04-06-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102714299

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: 03/04/2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GENMAR Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2900 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED ached ☑ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PENELOPE J.A. AGODOA Internal Address: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
City: WASHINGTON State: D.C. Zip: 20005	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

RANDI S. ARONOW

Name of Person Signing

BOHO n

04/02/2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

04/07/2004 GTON11

00000007 2352025

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

7704/026, J. Guerra

01 FC 48521 02 FC 8522

40.00 OP 425.00 OP

SCHEDULE I TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
The leader by innovation	2352025	5/23/2000
Guide tested and design	837819	10/31/1967
Lund	899094	9/22/1970
Lund	2399001	10/31/2000
Lund (stylized)	2407701	11/28/2000
Lund	2496898	10/9/2001
Guide tested	928157	2/1/1972
Catch of the year	2143874	3/17/1998
ITS	2381807	8/29/2000
IPS	2688891	2/18/2003
Integrated trolling system	2439596	3/27/2001
ITS Integrated trolling system	2485590	9/4/2001
Integrated power strake	2678411	1/21/2003
IPS Integrated power strake & design	2729396	6/24/2003
TYEE	2281327	9/28/1999
IFS	2444860	4/17/2001
Integrated fishing system	2591958	7/9/2002

<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Ultrajon	75/620454	1/13/1999

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of March 31, 2004 by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("GECC").

WHEREAS, GECC and GENMAR INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Borrower"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of September 30, 2002;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted, assigned and conveyed to GECC for collateral purposes all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Borrower to GECC (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, GECC recorded the Trademark Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested and GECC has consented to release its security interest in certain trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC agrees as follows:

GECC hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse, fully releases, terminates, assigns to and reinvests in Borrower all of GECC's right, title, interest and liens granted by the Trademark Security Agreement in and on the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

GECC agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Borrower, to perform all necessary acts to affect the release and termination of its security interest and lien in the trademarks, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

THIS Partial Release of Trademarks relates only to the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and except as to those trademarks, the Trademark Security Agreement remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Partial Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

is: Puly Durhorize

SCHEDULE I TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
The leader by innovation	2352025	5/23/2000
Guide tested and design	837819	10/31/1967
Lund	899094	9/22/1970
Lund	2399001	10/31/2000
Lund (stylized)	2407701	11/28/2000
Lund	2496898	10/9/2001
Guide tested	928157	2/1/1972
Catch of the year	2143874	3/17/1998
ITS	2381807	8/29/2000
IPS	2688891	2/18/2003
Integrated trolling system	2439596	3/27/2001
ITS Integrated trolling system	2485590	9/4/2001
Integrated power strake	2678411	1/21/2003
IPS Integrated power strake &	2729396	6/24/2003
design		
TYEE	2281327	9/28/1999
IFS	2444860	4/17/2001
Integrated fishing system	2591958	7/9/2002

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Ultrajon	75/620454	1/13/1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/06/2004 REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0341